ANGLES TO THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW/4) OF SAID SECTION THIRTY-THREE
(33) FOR THREE HUNDRED FIFTY (350) FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 38 SECONDS
EAST PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW/4) OF SAID SECTION
THIRTY-THREE (33) FOR SIX HUNDRED FIVE AND EIGHTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (605.84) FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST FOR THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND FIVE
HUNDREDTHS (350.05) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AS SUCH OWNERS, DO HEREBY STATE THAT ALL STREET RIGHT-OF-WAYS AS SHOWN ON THIS

[...]

paragraph 6.1.1, which outlines compensation on a fixed lump sum basis. 

D. AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION: 

1. CONSULTANT will perform the Scope of Services for items identified in 

SECTION B of this Authorization No. 10, per the terms and conditions set forth 

in the Agreement, for a Not-to-Exceed cost of Eight Hundred Sixty-Two 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($862,000.00). The distribution of Services is 

shown in Table A. 

TABLE A 

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

Construction Services: Items B.2, B.3, B.4, B.6, & B.7 $805,201.81 

Construction Services: Item B.5 $56,798.19 

Total Cost of Construction Phase Services $862,000.00